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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - - CD

P A N T I

DECLARATION OF TAKING

NOW COMES, Lawrence Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, and files the following Declaration of Taking:

1. The Condemnor is Lawrence Township, a second class
township with its offices at P.0. Box 508, George Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. This condemnation is authorized by Section 3401-
3407 of the Second Class Township Code, 53 P.S. 68401-68407, as
amended and supplemented.

3. This Declaration o¢f Taking was authorized by
resolution duly passed by Lawrence Township at a regular meeting
held on September 3, 2002. The record therecf, including a copy
of the Resolution, may be examined at the office of the Township
at P.0O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830,

during regular business hours.



v

4, The purpose of this condemnation is to acquire an
easement for the purposes of the Township’s rehabilitation and
extension of its sewer system and related facilities.

5. The property condemned are shown on plats thereof
annexed to this Declaration of Taking as a part hereof, which
property 1is identified by the following plat number, assessment
number and owner(s) as known toc the Township.

Plat Number Map Number Owner (s)

8HREC18 123-K8-37 John David Rodkey &
Joyce E. Rodkey
Copies of the Plats annexed hereto are also being lodged for
record concurrent with the filing herewith in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in accordance with
Section 404 of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964,
Sp. Sess., P.L. 84, Art I Section 404, as amended, Act of
December 5, 1969, P.L. 316, Section 1 and Act of December 29,
1971, P.L. 636, No. 169 Section 2, 26 P.S. Section 1-404.

6. The nature of the title acquired 1in and to
property described in Paragraph 5 hereof 1is a permanent,
exclusive and sufficient easement, right-of-way, rights, and
privileges for the purpose of placing, constructing, operating,
repairing, maintaining, rebuilding, replacing, relocating and
removing sewage facilities over, under, across, upon and through

the easement area as shown on the Plat, with the temporary right



during construction to use an additional area of the surface of
the property also shown on the Plat to construct and install
within the permanent easement area the facilities to be
constructed with rights to do all things necessary, convenient
and required to carry out the construction within the permanent
easement area.

7. The construction plans of the Township showing the
facilities to be constructed and installed as well as the
condemned property may be inspected at the office of the
Township at P.0O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, PA 16830,
during regular business hours.

8. Just compensation for this condemnation is secured
by the Bond of the Township, without surety, in accordance with
Section 403 of the Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-403(a)

which is being filed contemporaneously herewith.

ATTEST: LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP
By:
SBed e SAPP g
Barbara Shaffner), 'Secretary William D. Lawhead, Chairman

“Seal”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - [439 - cp

X 0k % % % X X

NOTICE

TO: John David Rodkey
RD3 Box 281A
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are hereby notified in accordance with Section 405
of the Pennsylvania Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-405
that a Declaration of Taking was filed in the Office of the
Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania on September lkL, 2002, to Docket No. OZ—iﬂaa_—CD
by Lawrence Township, P.O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830, by which property to which you are the owner(s) as
known to the Authority has been condemned.

A true copy of the Declaration of Taking as filed is
annexed hereto as Exhibit “A”.

The property condemned is shown on a plat thereof
annexed hereto as Exhibit “B”.

You are further notified that if you wish to challenge
the power or the right of Lawrence Township to appropriate the
condemned property, the sufficiency of the security, the
procedure followed by Lawrence Township or the Declaration of
Taking, you are required to file preliminary objections within
thirty (30) days after service of this Notice.

mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
ounsel to Lawrence Township
gEp 4 6 700!

0| 5!9)%&6}{]/2(20/@’&0

Hiam
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - - CD

N S S

DECLARATION OF TAKING

NOW COMES, Lawrence Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, and files the following Declaration of Taking:

1. The Condemnor is Lawrence Township, a second class
township with its offices at P.0O. Box 508, George Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. This condemnation is authorized by Section 3401-
3407 of the Second Class Township Code, 53 P.S. 68401-68407, as
amended and supplemented.

3. This Declaration of Taking was authorized by
resolution duly passed by Lawrence Township at a regular meeting
held on September 3, 2002. The record thereof, including a copy
of the Resolution, may be examined at the office of the Township
at P.0O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830,

during regular business hours.

Frazsetr A



4. The purpose cof this co%demnation is to acquire an
easement.for the purposes of the Township’s rehabilitation and
extension of its sewer system and related facilities.

5. The property condemned are shown on plats thereof
annexed to this Declaration of Taking as a part hereof, which

property is identified by the following plat number, assessment

number and owner(s) as known to the Township.

Plat Number Map Number Owner (s)
BHREC18 123-K8-37 John David Rodkey &

Joyce E. Rodkey

Copies of the Plats annexed hereto are also being lodged for
record concurrent with the filing herewith in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in accordance with
Section 404 of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964,
Sp. Sess., P.L. 84, Art I Section 404, as amended, Act of
December 5, 1969, P.L. 316, Section 1 and Act of December 29,
1971, P.L. 636, No. 169 Section 2, 26 P.S. Section 1-404.

6. The nature of the title acquired in and to
property described in Paragraph 5 hereof 1s a permanent,
exclusive and sufficient easement, right-of-way, rights, and
privileges for the purpose of placing, constructing, operating,
repairing, maintaining, rebuilding, replacing, relocating and
removing sewage facilities over, under, across, upon and through

the easement area as shown on the Plat, with the temporary right



during construction to use an additional area of the surface of
the property also shown on the Plat to construct and install
within the permanent easement area the facilities to be
constructed with rights to do all things necessary, convenient
and required to carry out the construction withir. the permanent
easement area.

7. The construction plans of the Township showing the
facilities to be constructed and installed as well as the
condemned property may be inspected at the office of the
Township at P.O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, PA 16830,
during regular business hours.

8. Just compensation for this condemnation is secured
by the Bond of the Township, without surety, in accordance with
Section 403 of the Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-403(a)

which is being filed contemporaneously herewith.

ATTEST: LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP

By:
SBedne S W AL
Barbara ShaffnerL'Secretary William D. Lawhead, Chairman

\\Sealll
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - [439 - cp

* % % ok % o %

NOTICE

TO: Joyce E. Rodkey
RD3 Box 281A
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are hereby notified in accordance with Section 405
of the Pennsylvania Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-405
that a Declaration of Taking was filed in the Office of the
Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania on September l@;, 2002, to Docket No. OZ—Ekfi_—CD
by Lawrence Township, P.O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830, by which property to which you are the owner(s) as
known to the Authority has been condemned.

A true copy of the Declaration of Taking as filed is
annexed hereto as Exhibit “A”.

The property condemned is shown on a plat thereof
annexed hereto as Exhibit “B”.

You are further notified that if you wish to challenge
the power or the right of Lawrence Township to appropriate the
condemned property, the sufficiency of the security, the
procedure followed by Lawrence Township or the Declaration of
Taking, you are required to file preliminary objections within
thirty (30) days after service of this Notice.

Q%«M«W

J Effﬁhﬁ‘ J#fles A. Naddeo, Esquire
;1ﬁﬁﬁ¢.,7:ﬂ dbunsel to Lawrence Township
SEP 10 1ib |
0)312] | c< Qi N\actho
it £ Tk
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, 2ENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - - CD

[ . I . A

DECLARATION OF TAKING

NOW COMES, Lawrence Township, Clearfi=1ld County,
Pennsylvania, and files the following Declaration of Taking:

1. The Condemnor is Lawrence Township, a second class
township with its offices at P.O. Box 508, George Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. This condemnation is authorized by Section 3401-
3407 of the Second Class Township Code, 53 P.S. 68401-68407, as

amended and supplemented.

3. This Declaration of Taking was authorized by
resolution duly passed by Lawrence Township at a regular meeting
held on September 3, 2002. The record thereof, including a copy
of the Resolution, may be examined at the office of the Township
at P.O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830,

during regular business hours.

Pillcesr A



4. The purpose of this condemnation is to acquire an
easement for the purposes of the Township’s rehab:.litation and
extension of its sewer system and related facilities.

5. The property condemned are shown on plats thereof
annexed to this Declaration of Taking as a part Lereof, which
property 1s identified by the following plat number, assessment

number and owner(s) as known to the Township.

Plat Number Map Number Owner (s)
8HREC18 123-K8-37 John David Redkey &

Joyce E. Rodkey

Copies of the Plats annexed hereto are also being lodged for
record concurrent with the filing herewith in the O0ffice of the
Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in accordance with
Section 404 of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964,
Sp. Sess., P.L. 84, Art I Section 404, as amended, Act of
December 5, 1969, P.L. 316, Section 1 and Act of December 29,
1971, P.L. 636, No. 169 Section 2, 26 P.S. Section 1-404.

6. The nature of the title acquired in and to
property described in Paragraph S5 hereocf 1is a permanent,
exclusive and sufficient easement, right-of-way, rights, and
privileges for the purpose of placing, constructing, operating,
repairing, maintaining, rebuilding, replacing, relocating and
removing sewage facilities over, under, across, upon and through

the easement area as shown on the Plat, with the temporary right



during construction to use an additional area of the surface of
the property also shown on the Plat to construct and install
within the permanent easement area the facilities to be
constructed with rights to do all things necessary, convenient
and required to carry out the construction within the permanent
easement area.

7. The construction plans of the Township showing the
facilities to be constructed and installed as well as the
condemned property may be inspected at the office of the
Township at P.0O. Box 508, George Street, Clearfield, PA 16830,
during regular business hours.

8. Just compensation for this condemnatior is secured
by the Bond of the Township, without surety, in acccrdance with
Section 403 of the Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-403(a)

which is being filed contemporaneously herewith.

ATTEST: LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP

By:
PBrilno. 0D, Vit 026
Barbara Shaffnerl, 'Secretary William D. Lawhead, Chairman

“Seal”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - [439 - cp

Lol S . e o

BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT LAWRENCE
TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, a Second Class
Township, with its office at P.0. Box 508, George Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, hereafter called ™“OBLIGOR” is
held and firmly bound unto the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
hereinafter called “OBLIGEE” for the use and benefit of the
owner or owners o¢f the property interests condemned, the
condition of which shall be that the OBLIGOR shall pay such
damages as shall be determined by law.

WHEREAS, Lawrence Township, the OBLIGOR herein, shall
pay or cause to be paid such amount of damages as the said
owner (s) of the property interest shall be entitled to by reason
of such condemnation, after the same shall have been agreed upon
or assessed in the manner provided by law, then this obligation

shall be wvoid; otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.

FiLeD

SEP 162002

0"5‘11&1\(@( -
Vﬁﬂi&%&&%ﬂ%w




ATTEST: LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP

By:
ABuboc PN, Vi i P Mncl
Barbara ShaffnerLrSecretary William D. Lawhead, Chairman

“Seal”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - ]4839 - cp

%k ok o % % %

MEMORANDUM OF RECORDING
NOTICE OF CONDEMNATION

In accordance with Section 404 of the Eminent Domain
Code, 26 P.S. Section 1-404, now comes Lawrence Township, by its
counsel, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, and files this Memorandum
that on the i[ﬁtﬁ' day of September, 2002, a Notice of this
condemnation was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of

Clearfield County and is of the record as Instrument Number

200214380} .

Q/m/c/?me/

5”A. Naddeo, Esquire
C nsel to Lawrence Township

S mr e e ——

SEP 17 2002

..I :..’Ic*-.ni.';:::..l_-,J/

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP OF AN
EASEMENT ON PROPERTY OWNED
BY JOHN DAVID RODKEY AND
JOYCE E. RODKEY, KNOWN AS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NUMBER 123-K8-37

No. 02 - 1439 - CD

L I S A O

Type of Pleading:

AFFIDAVIT

Filed on behalf of:
Lawrence Township

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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FILED

0CT 17 2002

William A, sp
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AFF:DAVIT OF PROCESS SERVER *

(NAME OF COURT)

VS,
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER DEFENDANTRESPONDENT CASE»

Ideclars that I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of cighteen and not a party to this action. And that within the
boundaries of the state vhere service was cffected, [ was authorized by law to perform said service.

Service: I served 3-0\\N R_._. R_&é\(e»\\ A jqu\\cg Q&%V\‘

with the (documents)

i N\ wat &
by serving %ﬁ *‘\\ WA::?NSWP
at F Home RO Ry 28V N Cleancbie\d QOu \QQ‘Q

(] Business —
on DT | SO0 ar WEEEE B0 PN

Thereafter copies of the documents were mailed by prepaid, first class mail on
from

DAIE

Ty CTATE

Manner of Servic.; IZﬁB', persurally deiivering copies to the person/authorized agent of entity bcing served.
D By leaving, during effice hours, coies-at the office of the person/entity being served, Jeaving sarc with the perscn
apparen:ly in chaige thereof.
D By leaving copiex al the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the person being served with » member of the
housekc!d 1§ or older and c.\p}ainir;g the general nature of ths papers.

[:] By posting copias in a conspicuons manner to the addrass of the person/entity being served.

Non-Service: Atter due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(es) listed above, 1 have been unabic 1o effect
process upon the person/entity being served because of the following reason(s).

[ Unknownat Address [ Evading O Moved. Leftno Forwarding (] Other
O Address Does NotC«st [} Service Cancelled by Litigant [ Unableto Service ir.a T imcely Fashion
Service Attempis:  Service was aitempted on ( ) « )
( ) ( ) DATE TIME ( ) DATE VIME

DATE TIME DATE I'ME DATE 1IME

Description: . _
age_60___sex T ___Race_(Wh Hg'. 5/_‘ wet._ {23 Hair ﬁ”- Glasses A

Cxecuted
/ DATE

PROCESS SERVER

I decare under penalty of perjury tha: the izformation contained herein is irue and correct and

at -
CITY STATE

. RICHARD A. IRELAND
State of _%4_,'___'____ _ District Justice, State of Pennsylvania

County of __ CLEARFELD No. 46:3-02, Clearfield County
Sworn to and subscrited before me this | _(___ Term Expires Jan. 3, 2006 .- :
dayof __ Octobn.  Boz E/Q\CQ ‘

NOTARY PUBLIC




